21.0425.09014 Title.

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1437

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1265 of the House Journal and page 914 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1437 be amended as follows:

Page 5, line 10, replace "showing the" with "of the parcel;

<u>(b) The</u>"

Page 5, line 14, replace "(<u>b</u>)" with "(<u>c</u>)"

Page 5, line 15, replace "(<u>c)</u>" with "(<u>d)</u>"

Page 5, line 16, replace "(d)" with "(e)"

Page 5, line 17, replace "(e)" with "(f)"

- Page 5, line 18, replace "<u>(f)</u>" with "<u>(g)</u>"
- Page 5, line 19, replace "<u>detailed</u>" with "<u>downstream flow</u>"

Page 6, line 5, replace "Project designs" with "Detailed drawings"

- Page 6, line 5, after "<u>submitted</u>" insert "<u>pursuant to subparagraph a of paragraph 3 of</u> <u>subdivision b</u>"
- Page 6, line 6, remove "before or"
- Page 6, line 30, after "<u>receives</u>" insert "<u>, provided the property is not assessed already for the</u> <u>assessment drain</u>"
- Page 7, line 2, after "<u>61-16.1-26</u>" insert "<u>, provided the property is not assessed already for the</u> <u>assessment drain</u>"
- Page 7, line 30, remove "of"
- Page 8, line 6, replace "approved permits" with "the notice"
- Page 8, line 6, after the underscored period insert "<u>The district does not need to provide copies</u> of the permit application under this subsection."

Page 8, after line 19, insert:

- "10. This section applies only to subsurface water management systems that drain, in whole or in part, platted or unplatted lands used for raising agricultural crops or grazing farm animals."
- Page 8, line 22, replace "Reports and conditions" with "Water resource district authority"
- Page 8, line 24, replace "person may not install" with "water resource district may require each person that installs"
- Page 8, line 25, replace "<u>until the person has reported to</u>" with "<u>, the majority of which is located</u> within the district, to provide notice of the system to"

- Page 8, line 26, replace "within which is found a majority of the land area of" with ". A person required to notify a district under this section may provide the notice before or after"
- Page 8, line 27, after "<u>system</u>" insert "<u>is installed. The water resource district may require no</u> more than the following information to be included in the notice"
- Page 8, line 28, replace "<u>maximum discharge</u>" with "<u>total acreage and legal description of the</u> <u>land being drained</u>"
- Page 8, line 29, replace "system's discharge location" with "outlet locations and types"
- Page 8, line 30, remove "direction of the discharge"
- Page 8, line 30, after "flow" insert "direction from each outlet location"
- Page 9, line 1, replace "required to submit a report under subsection 1 shall design and" with "that installs a subsurface water management system comprising less than eighty acres [32.37 hectares] of land area shall"
- Page 9, line 9, replace "a report" with "notice"
- Page 9, line 11, replace "report" with "notice"
- Page 9, line 13, after "<u>receives</u>" insert "<u>, provided the property is not assessed already for the</u> <u>assessment drain</u>"
- Page 9, line 16, after "<u>61-16.1-26</u>" insert "<u>, provided the property is not assessed already for</u> <u>the assessment drain</u>"

Page 9, after line 21, insert:

- "6. <u>This section applies only to subsurface water management systems that</u> <u>drain, in whole or in part, platted or unplatted lands used for raising</u> <u>agricultural crops or grazing farm animals.</u>
- 7. This section does not apply to a subsurface water management system that discharges into a body of water completely encompassed by land owned by the person that owns the land drained by the system.
- 8. Information that must be provided to a board of a water resource district under this section is an exempt record under section 44-04-18."

Renumber accordingly